Assembly Bill 694

Published December 7, 1965.

CHAPTER 417

AN ACT to amend 940.08 (1), 940.24 (1) and 941.20 (1) (a) of the statutes, relating to homicide or injury by dangerous weapon.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Section 1. 940.08 (1) of the statutes is amended to read:

940.08 (1) Whoever causes the death of another human being by a high degree of negligence in the operation or handling of a vehicle, firearm, airgun, knife or bow and arrow may be fined not more than \$1,000 or imprisoned not more than one year in county jail or both.

SECTION 2. 940.24 (1) of the statutes is amended to read:

940.24 (1) Whoever causes bodily harm to another by a high degree of negligence in the operation or handling of a firearm, airgun, knife or bow and arrow, may be fined not more than \$1,000 or imprisoned not more than one year or both.

SECTION 3. 941.20 (1) (a) of the statutes is amended to read:

941.20 (1) (a) Endangers another's safety by reckless conduct in the operation or handling of a firearm, airgun, knife or bow and arrow; or

Approved December 2, 1965.